
NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017 -  2018 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - COHORT   FALL 2017  OR  SPRING  2018 -  I N   S T A T E
                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 466.00     466.00     466.00     466.00        466.00    932.00      932.00      932.00      1,398.00 1,398.00 1,398.00   1,864.00    

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52       53.52       53.52          53.52      107.04      107.04      107.04      214.08   214.08    214.08      214.08       

Transportation Fee 43.00       43.00       43.00       43.00          43.00      43.00        43.00        43.00        43.00     43.00      43.00        43.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,270.00   1,270.00   1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00    

Athletic Fee 100.88     100.88     100.88     100.88        100.88    201.76      201.76      201.76      403.50   403.50    403.50      403.50       

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00         5.00            5.00        5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00       5.00        5.00          5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00       60.00       60.00          60.00      60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00     60.00      60.00        60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00     175.00     175.00     175.00        175.00    175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00   175.00    175.00      175.00       

Medical Fee 30.33       30.33       30.33       30.33          30.33      60.66        60.66        60.66        121.33   121.33    121.33      121.33       

Student Activity Fee 28.08       28.08       28.08       28.08          28.08      56.16        56.16        56.16        112.30   112.30    112.30      112.30       

Campus Center 28.35       28.35       28.35       28.35          28.35      56.70        56.70        56.70        113.40   113.40    113.40      113.40       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13         3.13         3.13            3.13        6.26          6.26          6.26          12.50     12.50      12.50        12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50         0.50            0.50        0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50       0.50        0.50          0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00       10.00          10.00      10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00     10.00      10.00        10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00       50.00       50.00          50.00      50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00     50.00      50.00        50.00         

Campus Security Fee 3.75         3.75         3.75         3.75            3.75        7.50          7.50          7.50          15.00     15.00      15.00        15.00         

SUB-TOTAL 1,057.54  1,057.54  1,057.54  1,057.54     1,057.54 3,041.58   3,041.58   3,041.58   4,003.61 4,003.61 4,003.61   4,469.61    
ROOM 4,100.00    
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,875.87    
COMPLETE TOTAL 1,057.54  1,057.54  1,057.54  1,057.54      1,057.54   3,041.58     3,041.58     3,041.58     4,003.61  4,003.61   4,003.61   10,445.48    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00      1,270.00   1,270.00     1,270.00     1,270.00     1,270.00  1,270.00   1,270.00   1,270.00      
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,327.54  2,327.54  2,327.54  2,327.54      2,327.54   3,041.58     3,041.58     3,041.58     4,003.61  4,003.61   4,003.61   10,445.48    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Student  $300.00                           BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student - Parking Deck  $475.00                          Q (21 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,875.87
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student Evening Permit  $80.00 per semester (rate after 4 p.m.) R (14 Meals Per Week/$300 Flex)   $1,727.32
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,600.00 S (14 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,655.92
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,750.00 T (8 Meals Per Week/$375 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,460.17
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,800.00   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $458.32
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,900.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $309.77
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $4,100.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$110 Flex)(not for boarding students) $643.72

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

 Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017 -  2018 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - WITHOUT COHORT -    FALL 2017  OR  SPRING  2018 -  I N   S T A T E
                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 466.00     466.00     466.00     466.00        466.00    932.00      932.00      932.00      1,398.00 1,398.00 1,398.00   1,864.00    

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52       53.52       53.52          53.52      107.04      107.04      107.04      214.08   214.08    214.08      214.08       

Transportation Fee 43.00       43.00       43.00       43.00          43.00      43.00        43.00        43.00        43.00     43.00      43.00        43.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,270.00   1,270.00   1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00    

Athletic Fee 100.88     100.88     100.88     100.88        100.88    201.76      201.76      201.76      403.50   403.50    403.50      403.50       

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00         5.00            5.00        5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00       5.00        5.00          5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00       60.00       60.00          60.00      60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00     60.00      60.00        60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00     175.00     175.00     175.00        175.00    175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00   175.00    175.00      175.00       

Medical Fee 30.33       30.33       30.33       30.33          30.33      60.66        60.66        60.66        121.33   121.33    121.33      121.33       

Student Activity Fee 28.08       28.08       28.08       28.08          28.08      56.16        56.16        56.16        112.30   112.30    112.30      112.30       

Campus Center 28.35       28.35       28.35       28.35          28.35      56.70        56.70        56.70        113.40   113.40    113.40      113.40       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13         3.13         3.13            3.13        6.26          6.26          6.26          12.50     12.50      12.50        12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50         0.50            0.50        0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50       0.50        0.50          0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00       10.00          10.00      10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00     10.00      10.00        10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00       50.00       50.00          50.00      50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00     50.00      50.00        50.00         

Campus Security Fee 3.75         3.75         3.75         3.75            3.75        7.50          7.50          7.50          15.00     15.00      15.00        15.00         

SUB-TOTAL 1,057.54  1,057.54  1,057.54  1,057.54     1,057.54 3,041.58   3,041.58   3,041.58   4,003.61 4,003.61 4,003.61   4,469.61    
ROOM 4,100.00    
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,875.87    
COMPLETE TOTAL 1,057.54  1,057.54  1,057.54  1,057.54      1,057.54   3,041.58     3,041.58     3,041.58     4,003.61  4,003.61   4,003.61   10,445.48    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00      1,270.00   1,270.00     1,270.00     1,270.00     1,270.00  1,270.00   1,270.00   1,270.00      
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,327.54  2,327.54  2,327.54  2,327.54      2,327.54   3,041.58     3,041.58     3,041.58     4,003.61  4,003.61   4,003.61   10,445.48    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Student  $300.00                           BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student - Parking Deck  $475.00                          Q (21 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,875.87
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student Evening Permit  $80.00 per semester (rate after 4 p.m.) R (14 Meals Per Week/$300 Flex)   $1,727.32
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,600.00 S (14 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,655.92
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,750.00 T (8 Meals Per Week/$375 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,460.17
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,800.00   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $458.32
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,900.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $309.77
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $4,100.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$110 Flex)(not for boarding students) $643.72

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

 Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017 -  2018 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - COHORT   FALL 2016  OR  SPRING  2017 -  I N   S T A T E
                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 456.88     456.88     456.88     456.88        456.88    913.76      913.76      913.76      1,370.64 1,370.64 1,370.64   1,827.50    

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52       53.52       53.52          53.52      107.04      107.04      107.04      214.08   214.08    214.08      214.08       

Transportation Fee 43.00       43.00       43.00       43.00          43.00      43.00        43.00        43.00        43.00     43.00      43.00        43.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,270.00   1,270.00   1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00    

Athletic Fee 100.88     100.88     100.88     100.88        100.88    201.76      201.76      201.76      403.50   403.50    403.50      403.50       

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00         5.00            5.00        5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00       5.00        5.00          5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00       60.00       60.00          60.00      60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00     60.00      60.00        60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00     175.00     175.00     175.00        175.00    175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00   175.00    175.00      175.00       

Medical Fee 30.33       30.33       30.33       30.33          30.33      60.66        60.66        60.66        121.33   121.33    121.33      121.33       

Student Activity Fee 28.08       28.08       28.08       28.08          28.08      56.16        56.16        56.16        112.30   112.30    112.30      112.30       

Campus Center 28.35       28.35       28.35       28.35          28.35      56.70        56.70        56.70        113.40   113.40    113.40      113.40       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13         3.13         3.13            3.13        6.26          6.26          6.26          12.50     12.50      12.50        12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50         0.50            0.50        0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50       0.50        0.50          0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00       10.00          10.00      10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00     10.00      10.00        10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00       50.00       50.00          50.00      50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00     50.00      50.00        50.00         

Campus Security Fee 3.75         3.75         3.75         3.75            3.75        7.50          7.50          7.50          15.00     15.00      15.00        15.00         

SUB-TOTAL 1,048.42  1,048.42  1,048.42  1,048.42     1,048.42 3,023.34   3,023.34   3,023.34   3,976.25 3,976.25 3,976.25   4,433.11    
ROOM 4,100.00    
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,875.87    
COMPLETE TOTAL 1,048.42  1,048.42  1,048.42  1,048.42      1,048.42   3,023.34     3,023.34     3,023.34     3,976.25  3,976.25   3,976.25   10,408.98    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00      1,270.00   1,270.00     1,270.00     1,270.00     1,270.00  1,270.00   1,270.00   1,270.00      
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,318.42  2,318.42  2,318.42  2,318.42      2,318.42   3,023.34     3,023.34     3,023.34     3,976.25  3,976.25   3,976.25   10,408.98    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Student  $300.00                           BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student - Parking Deck  $475.00                          Q (21 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,875.87
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student Evening Permit  $80.00 per semester (rate after 4 p.m.) R (14 Meals Per Week/$300 Flex)   $1,727.32
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,600.00 S (14 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,655.92
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,750.00 T (8 Meals Per Week/$375 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,460.17
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,800.00   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $458.32
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,900.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $309.77
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $4,100.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$110 Flex)(not for boarding students) $643.72

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

 Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017 -  2018 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - FALL 2017  OR  SPRING  2018 -  OUT OF  S T A T E
                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 2,054.38  2,054.38  2,054.38  2,054.38     2,054.38 4,108.76   4,108.76   4,108.76   6,163.14 6,163.14 6,163.14   8,217.50    

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52       53.52       53.52          53.52      107.04      107.04      107.04      214.08   214.08    214.08      214.08       

Transportation Fee 43.00       43.00       43.00       43.00          43.00      43.00        43.00        43.00        43.00     43.00      43.00        43.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,270.00   1,270.00   1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00    

Athletic Fee 100.88     100.88     100.88     100.88        100.88    201.76      201.76      201.76      403.50   403.50    403.50      403.50       

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00         5.00            5.00        5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00       5.00        5.00          5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00       60.00       60.00          60.00      60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00     60.00      60.00        60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00     175.00     175.00     175.00        175.00    175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00   175.00    175.00      175.00       

Medical Fee 30.33       30.33       30.33       30.33          30.33      60.66        60.66        60.66        121.33   121.33    121.33      121.33       

Student Activity Fee 28.08       28.08       28.08       28.08          28.08      56.16        56.16        56.16        112.30   112.30    112.30      112.30       

Campus Center 28.35       28.35       28.35       28.35          28.35      56.70        56.70        56.70        113.40   113.40    113.40      113.40       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13         3.13         3.13            3.13        6.26          6.26          6.26          12.50     12.50      12.50        12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50         0.50            0.50        0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50       0.50        0.50          0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00       10.00          10.00      10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00     10.00      10.00        10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00       50.00       50.00          50.00      50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00     50.00      50.00        50.00         

Campus Security Fee 3.75         3.75         3.75         3.75            3.75        7.50          7.50          7.50          15.00     15.00      15.00        15.00         

SUB-TOTAL 2,645.92  2,645.92  2,645.92  2,645.92     2,645.92 6,218.34   6,218.34   6,218.34   8,768.75 8,768.75 8,768.75   10,823.11  
ROOM 4,100.00    
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,875.87    
COMPLETE TOTAL 2,645.92  2,645.92  2,645.92  2,645.92      2,645.92   6,218.34     6,218.34     6,218.34     8,768.75  8,768.75   8,768.75   16,798.98    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00      1,270.00   1,270.00     1,270.00     1,270.00     1,270.00  1,270.00   1,270.00   1,270.00      
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 3,915.92  3,915.92  3,915.92  3,915.92      3,915.92   6,218.34     6,218.34     6,218.34     8,768.75  8,768.75   8,768.75   16,798.98    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Student  $300.00                           BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student - Parking Deck  $475.00                          Q (21 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,875.87
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student Evening Permit  $80.00 per semester (rate after 4 p.m.) R (14 Meals Per Week/$300 Flex)   $1,727.32
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,600.00 S (14 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,655.92
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,750.00 T (8 Meals Per Week/$375 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,460.17
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,800.00   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $458.32
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,900.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $309.77
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $4,100.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$110 Flex)(not for boarding students) $643.72

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

 Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017 -  2018 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                   U N D E R G R A D U A T E - EARLY COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL  - I N   S T A T E
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 466.00     466.00         466.00    466.00       466.00  932.00      932.00      932.00  1,398.00  1,398.00 1,398.00 1,864.00 

TOTAL 466.00     466.00         466.00     466.00         466.00    932.00        932.00        932.00    1,398.00  1,398.00   1,398.00   1,864.00   

 Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017 - 2018  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                  GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - IN STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 692.50     692.50     1,385.00    1,385.00  1,385.00 2,077.50 2,077.50   2,077.50 2,770.00   2,770.00    2,770.00 2,770.00      

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52       53.52         53.52      53.52     107.04   107.04      107.04    214.08      214.08       214.08    214.08         

Transportation Fee 43.00       43.00       43.00         43.00      43.00     43.00     43.00        43.00      43.00        43.00         43.00       43.00           

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00    1,270.00 1,270.00      

Athletic Fee 100.88     100.88     100.88       100.88     100.88   201.76   201.76      201.76    403.50      403.50       403.50    403.50         

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00        5.00       5.00       5.00          5.00        5.00          5.00           5.00         5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00       60.00         60.00      60.00     60.00     60.00        60.00      60.00        60.00         60.00       60.00           

Student Center Debt Servcie Fee 175.00     175.00     175.00       175.00     175.00   175.00   175.00      175.00    175.00      175.00       175.00    175.00         

Medical Fee 30.33       30.33       30.33         30.33      30.33     60.66     60.66        60.66      121.33      121.33       121.33    121.33         

Student Activity Fee 21.88       21.88       21.88         21.88      21.88     43.76     43.76        43.76      87.50        87.50         87.50       87.50           

Campus Center 28.35       28.35       28.35         28.35      28.35     56.70     56.70        56.70      113.40      113.40       113.40    113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13         3.13           3.13        3.13       6.26       6.26          6.26        12.50        12.50         12.50       12.50           

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50        0.50       0.50       0.50          0.50        0.50          0.50           0.50         0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00      10.00     10.00     10.00        10.00      10.00        10.00         10.00       10.00           

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00       50.00         50.00      50.00     50.00     50.00        50.00      50.00        50.00         50.00       50.00           

Campus Security Fee 3.75         3.75         3.75           3.75        3.75       7.50       7.50          7.50        15.00        15.00         15.00       15.00           

SUB-TOTAL 1,277.84  1,277.84  1,970.34    1,970.34  1,970.34 4,174.68 4,174.68   4,174.68 5,350.81   5,350.81    5,350.81 5,350.81      
ROOM 4,100.00      
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,875.87      
COMPLETE TOTAL 1,277.84  1,277.84  1,970.34    1,970.34  1,970.34  4,174.68  4,174.68     4,174.68   5,350.81     5,350.81      5,350.81   11,326.68    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00    1,270.00  1,270.00 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00    1,270.00 1,270.00      
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,547.84  2,547.84  3,240.34    3,240.34  3,240.34  4,174.68  4,174.68     4,174.68   5,350.81     5,350.81      5,350.81   11,326.68    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Student  $300.00                          BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student - Parking Deck  $475.00                         Q (21 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,875.87
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student Evening Permit  $80.00 per semester (rate after 4 p.m.) R (14 Meals Per Week/$300 Flex)   $1,727.32
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,600.00 S (14 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,655.92
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,750.00 T (8 Meals Per Week/$375 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,460.17
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,800.00  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $458.32
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,900.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $309.77
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $4,100.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$110 Flex)(not for boarding students) $643.72

Box Rental Fee - $15.00

Tuition School Based Increase
Masters Of Business Administration Students $400.00 Per Semester

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017 - 2018  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                  GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - OUT OF STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 2,311.75  2,311.75  4,623.50    4,623.50  4,623.50 6,935.25 6,935.25   6,935.25 9,247.00   9,247.00    9,247.00    9,247.00      

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52       53.52         53.52      53.52     107.04   107.04      107.04    214.08      214.08       214.08        214.08        

Transportation Fee 43.00       43.00       43.00         43.00      43.00     43.00     43.00        43.00      43.00        43.00         43.00          43.00          

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00    1,270.00    1,270.00      

Athletic Fee 100.88     100.88     100.88       100.88     100.88   201.76   201.76      201.76    403.50      403.50       403.50        403.50        

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00        5.00       5.00       5.00          5.00        5.00          5.00           5.00            5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00       60.00         60.00      60.00     60.00     60.00        60.00      60.00        60.00         60.00          60.00          

Student Center Debt Servcie Fee 175.00     175.00     175.00       175.00     175.00   175.00   175.00      175.00    175.00      175.00       175.00        175.00        

Medical Fee 30.33       30.33       30.33         30.33      30.33     60.66     60.66        60.66      121.33      121.33       121.33        121.33        

Student Activity Fee 21.88       21.88       21.88         21.88      21.88     43.76     43.76        43.76      87.50        87.50         87.50          87.50          

Campus Center 28.35       28.35       28.35         28.35      28.35     56.70     56.70        56.70      113.40      113.40       113.40        113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13         3.13           3.13        3.13       6.26       6.26          6.26        12.50        12.50         12.50          12.50          

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50        0.50       0.50       0.50          0.50        0.50          0.50           0.50            0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00      10.00     10.00     10.00        10.00      10.00        10.00         10.00          10.00          

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00       50.00         50.00      50.00     50.00     50.00        50.00      50.00        50.00         50.00          50.00          

Campus Security Fee 3.75         3.75         3.75           3.75        3.75       7.50       7.50          7.50        15.00        15.00         15.00          15.00          

SUB-TOTAL 2,897.09  2,897.09  5,208.84    5,208.84  5,208.84 9,032.43 9,032.43   9,032.43 11,827.81 11,827.81  11,827.81  11,827.81    
ROOM 4,100.00      
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,875.87      
COMPLETE TOTAL 2,897.09  2,897.09  5,208.84    5,208.84  5,208.84  9,032.43  9,032.43     9,032.43   11,827.81   11,827.81    11,827.81    17,803.68    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00    1,270.00  1,270.00 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00    1,270.00    1,270.00      
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 4,167.09  4,167.09  6,478.84    6,478.84  6,478.84  9,032.43  9,032.43     9,032.43   11,827.81   11,827.81    11,827.81    17,803.68    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Student  $300.00                          BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student - Parking Deck  $475.00                         Q (21 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,875.87
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student Evening Permit  $80.00 per semester (rate after 4 p.m.) R (14 Meals Per Week/$300 Flex)   $1,727.32
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,600.00 S (14 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,655.92
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,750.00 T (8 Meals Per Week/$375 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,460.17
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,800.00  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $458.32
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,900.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $309.77
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $4,100.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$110 Flex)(not for boarding students) $643.72

Box Rental Fee - $15.00

Tuition School Based Increase
Masters Of Business Administration Students $400.00 Per Semester

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017 - 2018  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                  GRADUATE - MASTERS OF INFORMATION & LIBRARY SCIENCE - IN STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 630.00     630.00     1,260.00    1,260.00  1,260.00 1,890.00 1,890.00   1,890.00 2,520.00   2,520.00    2,520.00 2,520.00      

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52       53.52         53.52      53.52     107.04   107.04      107.04    214.08      214.08       214.08    214.08         

Transportation Fee 43.00       43.00       43.00         43.00      43.00     43.00     43.00        43.00      43.00        43.00         43.00       43.00           

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00    1,270.00 1,270.00      

Athletic Fee 100.88     100.88     100.88       100.88     100.88   201.76   201.76      201.76    403.50      403.50       403.50    403.50         

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00        5.00       5.00       5.00          5.00        5.00          5.00           5.00         5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00       60.00         60.00      60.00     60.00     60.00        60.00      60.00        60.00         60.00       60.00           

Student Center Debt Servcie Fee 175.00     175.00     175.00       175.00     175.00   175.00   175.00      175.00    175.00      175.00       175.00    175.00         

Medical Fee 30.33       30.33       30.33         30.33      30.33     60.66     60.66        60.66      121.33      121.33       121.33    121.33         

Student Activity Fee 21.88       21.88       21.88         21.88      21.88     43.76     43.76        43.76      87.50        87.50         87.50       87.50           

Campus Center 28.35       28.35       28.35         28.35      28.35     56.70     56.70        56.70      113.40      113.40       113.40    113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13         3.13           3.13        3.13       6.26       6.26          6.26        12.50        12.50         12.50       12.50           

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50        0.50       0.50       0.50          0.50        0.50          0.50           0.50         0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00      10.00     10.00     10.00        10.00      10.00        10.00         10.00       10.00           

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00       50.00         50.00      50.00     50.00     50.00        50.00      50.00        50.00         50.00       50.00           

Campus Security Fee 3.75         3.75         3.75           3.75        3.75       7.50       7.50          7.50        15.00        15.00         15.00       15.00           

SUB-TOTAL 1,215.34  1,215.34  1,845.34    1,845.34  1,845.34 3,987.18 3,987.18   3,987.18 5,100.81   5,100.81    5,100.81 5,100.81      
ROOM 4,100.00      
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,875.87      
COMPLETE TOTAL 1,215.34  1,215.34  1,845.34    1,845.34  1,845.34  3,987.18  3,987.18     3,987.18   5,100.81     5,100.81      5,100.81   11,076.68    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00    1,270.00  1,270.00 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00    1,270.00 1,270.00      
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,485.34  2,485.34  3,115.34    3,115.34  3,115.34  3,987.18  3,987.18     3,987.18   5,100.81     5,100.81      5,100.81   11,076.68    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Student  $300.00                          BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student - Parking Deck  $475.00                         Q (21 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,875.87
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student Evening Permit  $80.00 per semester (rate after 4 p.m.) R (14 Meals Per Week/$300 Flex)   $1,727.32
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,600.00 S (14 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,655.92
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,750.00 T (8 Meals Per Week/$375 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,460.17
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,800.00  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $458.32
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,900.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $309.77
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $4,100.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$110 Flex)(not for boarding students) $643.72

Box Rental Fee - $15.00

Tuition School Based Increase
Masters Of Information & Library Science Students $150.00 Per Semester

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017 - 2018  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                  GRADUATE - MASTERS OF INFORMATION & LIBRARY SCIENCE - OUT OF STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 2,249.25  2,249.25  4,498.50    4,498.50  4,498.50 6,747.75 6,747.75   6,747.75 8,997.00   8,997.00    8,997.00     8,997.00      

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52       53.52         53.52      53.52     107.04   107.04      107.04    214.08      214.08       214.08         214.08        

Transportation Fee 43.00       43.00       43.00         43.00      43.00     43.00     43.00        43.00      43.00        43.00         43.00           43.00          

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00    1,270.00     1,270.00      

Athletic Fee 100.88     100.88     100.88       100.88     100.88   201.76   201.76      201.76    403.50      403.50       403.50         403.50        

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00        5.00       5.00       5.00          5.00        5.00          5.00           5.00             5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00       60.00         60.00      60.00     60.00     60.00        60.00      60.00        60.00         60.00           60.00          

Student Center Debt Servcie Fee 175.00     175.00     175.00       175.00     175.00   175.00   175.00      175.00    175.00      175.00       175.00         175.00        

Medical Fee 30.33       30.33       30.33         30.33      30.33     60.66     60.66        60.66      121.33      121.33       121.33         121.33        

Student Activity Fee 21.88       21.88       21.88         21.88      21.88     43.76     43.76        43.76      87.50        87.50         87.50           87.50          

Campus Center 28.35       28.35       28.35         28.35      28.35     56.70     56.70        56.70      113.40      113.40       113.40         113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13         3.13           3.13        3.13       6.26       6.26          6.26        12.50        12.50         12.50           12.50          

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50        0.50       0.50       0.50          0.50        0.50          0.50           0.50             0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00      10.00     10.00     10.00        10.00      10.00        10.00         10.00           10.00          

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00       50.00         50.00      50.00     50.00     50.00        50.00      50.00        50.00         50.00           50.00          

Campus Security Fee 3.75         3.75         3.75           3.75        3.75       7.50       7.50          7.50        15.00        15.00         15.00           15.00          

SUB-TOTAL 2,834.59  2,834.59  5,083.84    5,083.84  5,083.84 8,844.93 8,844.93   8,844.93 11,577.81 11,577.81  11,577.81   11,577.81    
ROOM 4,100.00      
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,875.87      
COMPLETE TOTAL 2,834.59  2,834.59  5,083.84    5,083.84  5,083.84  8,844.93  8,844.93     8,844.93   11,577.81   11,577.81    11,577.81     17,553.68    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00    1,270.00  1,270.00 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00    1,270.00     1,270.00      
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 4,104.59  4,104.59  6,353.84    6,353.84  6,353.84  8,844.93  8,844.93     8,844.93   11,577.81   11,577.81    11,577.81     17,553.68    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Student  $300.00                          BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student - Parking Deck  $475.00                         Q (21 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,875.87
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student Evening Permit  $80.00 per semester (rate after 4 p.m.) R (14 Meals Per Week/$300 Flex)   $1,727.32
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,600.00 S (14 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,655.92
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,750.00 T (8 Meals Per Week/$375 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,460.17
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,800.00  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $458.32
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,900.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $309.77
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $4,100.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$110 Flex)(not for boarding students) $643.72

Box Rental Fee - $15.00

Tuition School Based Increase
Masters Of Information & Library Science Students $150.00 Per Semester

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017 - 2018  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                  GRADUATE - MASTERS OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION - IN STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 630.00     630.00     1,260.00    1,260.00  1,260.00 1,890.00 1,890.00   1,890.00 2,520.00   2,520.00    2,520.00 2,520.00      

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52       53.52         53.52      53.52     107.04   107.04      107.04    214.08      214.08       214.08    214.08         

Transportation Fee 43.00       43.00       43.00         43.00      43.00     43.00     43.00        43.00      43.00        43.00         43.00       43.00           

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00    1,270.00 1,270.00      

Athletic Fee 100.88     100.88     100.88       100.88     100.88   201.76   201.76      201.76    403.50      403.50       403.50    403.50         

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00        5.00       5.00       5.00          5.00        5.00          5.00           5.00         5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00       60.00         60.00      60.00     60.00     60.00        60.00      60.00        60.00         60.00       60.00           

Student Center Debt Servcie Fee 175.00     175.00     175.00       175.00     175.00   175.00   175.00      175.00    175.00      175.00       175.00    175.00         

Medical Fee 30.33       30.33       30.33         30.33      30.33     60.66     60.66        60.66      121.33      121.33       121.33    121.33         

Student Activity Fee 21.88       21.88       21.88         21.88      21.88     43.76     43.76        43.76      87.50        87.50         87.50       87.50           

Campus Center 28.35       28.35       28.35         28.35      28.35     56.70     56.70        56.70      113.40      113.40       113.40    113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13         3.13           3.13        3.13       6.26       6.26          6.26        12.50        12.50         12.50       12.50           

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50        0.50       0.50       0.50          0.50        0.50          0.50           0.50         0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00      10.00     10.00     10.00        10.00      10.00        10.00         10.00       10.00           

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00       50.00         50.00      50.00     50.00     50.00        50.00      50.00        50.00         50.00       50.00           

Campus Security Fee 3.75         3.75         3.75           3.75        3.75       7.50       7.50          7.50        15.00        15.00         15.00       15.00           

SUB-TOTAL 1,215.34  1,215.34  1,845.34    1,845.34  1,845.34 3,987.18 3,987.18   3,987.18 5,100.81   5,100.81    5,100.81 5,100.81      
ROOM 4,100.00      
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,875.87      
COMPLETE TOTAL 1,215.34  1,215.34  1,845.34    1,845.34  1,845.34  3,987.18  3,987.18     3,987.18   5,100.81     5,100.81      5,100.81   11,076.68    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00    1,270.00  1,270.00 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00    1,270.00 1,270.00      
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,485.34  2,485.34  3,115.34    3,115.34  3,115.34  3,987.18  3,987.18     3,987.18   5,100.81     5,100.81      5,100.81   11,076.68    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Student  $300.00                          BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student - Parking Deck  $475.00                         Q (21 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,875.87
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student Evening Permit  $80.00 per semester (rate after 4 p.m.) R (14 Meals Per Week/$300 Flex)   $1,727.32
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,600.00 S (14 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,655.92
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,750.00 T (8 Meals Per Week/$375 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,460.17
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,800.00  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $458.32
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,900.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $309.77
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $4,100.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$110 Flex)(not for boarding students) $643.72

Box Rental Fee - $15.00

Tuition School Based Increase
Masters Of Public Adminstration Students $150.00 Per Semester

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017 - 2018  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                  GRADUATE - MASTERS OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION - OUT OF STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 2,249.25  2,249.25  4,498.50    4,498.50  4,498.50 6,747.75 6,747.75   6,747.75 8,997.00   8,997.00    8,997.00     8,997.00      

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52       53.52         53.52      53.52     107.04   107.04      107.04    214.08      214.08       214.08         214.08        

Transportation Fee 43.00       43.00       43.00         43.00      43.00     43.00     43.00        43.00      43.00        43.00         43.00           43.00          

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00    1,270.00     1,270.00      

Athletic Fee 100.88     100.88     100.88       100.88     100.88   201.76   201.76      201.76    403.50      403.50       403.50         403.50        

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00        5.00       5.00       5.00          5.00        5.00          5.00           5.00             5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00       60.00         60.00      60.00     60.00     60.00        60.00      60.00        60.00         60.00           60.00          

Student Center Debt Servcie Fee 175.00     175.00     175.00       175.00     175.00   175.00   175.00      175.00    175.00      175.00       175.00         175.00        

Medical Fee 30.33       30.33       30.33         30.33      30.33     60.66     60.66        60.66      121.33      121.33       121.33         121.33        

Student Activity Fee 21.88       21.88       21.88         21.88      21.88     43.76     43.76        43.76      87.50        87.50         87.50           87.50          

Campus Center 28.35       28.35       28.35         28.35      28.35     56.70     56.70        56.70      113.40      113.40       113.40         113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13         3.13           3.13        3.13       6.26       6.26          6.26        12.50        12.50         12.50           12.50          

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50        0.50       0.50       0.50          0.50        0.50          0.50           0.50             0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00      10.00     10.00     10.00        10.00      10.00        10.00         10.00           10.00          

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00       50.00         50.00      50.00     50.00     50.00        50.00      50.00        50.00         50.00           50.00          

Campus Security Fee 3.75         3.75         3.75           3.75        3.75       7.50       7.50          7.50        15.00        15.00         15.00           15.00          

SUB-TOTAL 2,834.59  2,834.59  5,083.84    5,083.84  5,083.84 8,844.93 8,844.93   8,844.93 11,577.81 11,577.81  11,577.81   11,577.81    
ROOM 4,100.00      
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,875.87      
COMPLETE TOTAL 2,834.59  2,834.59  5,083.84    5,083.84  5,083.84  8,844.93  8,844.93     8,844.93   11,577.81   11,577.81    11,577.81     17,553.68    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00    1,270.00  1,270.00 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00    1,270.00     1,270.00      
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 4,104.59  4,104.59  6,353.84    6,353.84  6,353.84  8,844.93  8,844.93     8,844.93   11,577.81   11,577.81    11,577.81     17,553.68    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Student  $300.00                          BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student - Parking Deck  $475.00                         Q (21 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,875.87
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student Evening Permit  $80.00 per semester (rate after 4 p.m.) R (14 Meals Per Week/$300 Flex)   $1,727.32
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,600.00 S (14 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,655.92
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,750.00 T (8 Meals Per Week/$375 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,460.17
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,800.00  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $458.32
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,900.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $309.77
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $4,100.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$110 Flex)(not for boarding students) $643.72

Box Rental Fee - $15.00

Tuition School Based Increase
Masters Of Public Administration Students $150.00 Per Semester

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017 - 2018  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                  GRADUATE -  IN STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 592.50     592.50     1,185.00    1,185.00  1,185.00 1,777.50 1,777.50   1,777.50 2,370.00   2,370.00    2,370.00 2,370.00      

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52       53.52         53.52      53.52     107.04   107.04      107.04    214.08      214.08       214.08    214.08         

Transportation Fee 43.00       43.00       43.00         43.00      43.00     43.00     43.00        43.00      43.00        43.00         43.00       43.00           

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00    1,270.00 1,270.00      

Athletic Fee 100.88     100.88     100.88       100.88     100.88   201.76   201.76      201.76    403.50      403.50       403.50    403.50         

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00        5.00       5.00       5.00          5.00        5.00          5.00           5.00         5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00       60.00         60.00      60.00     60.00     60.00        60.00      60.00        60.00         60.00       60.00           

Student Center Debt Servcie Fee 175.00     175.00     175.00       175.00     175.00   175.00   175.00      175.00    175.00      175.00       175.00    175.00         

Medical Fee 30.33       30.33       30.33         30.33      30.33     60.66     60.66        60.66      121.33      121.33       121.33    121.33         

Student Activity Fee 21.88       21.88       21.88         21.88      21.88     43.76     43.76        43.76      87.50        87.50         87.50       87.50           

Campus Center 28.35       28.35       28.35         28.35      28.35     56.70     56.70        56.70      113.40      113.40       113.40    113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13         3.13           3.13        3.13       6.26       6.26          6.26        12.50        12.50         12.50       12.50           

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50        0.50       0.50       0.50          0.50        0.50          0.50           0.50         0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00      10.00     10.00     10.00        10.00      10.00        10.00         10.00       10.00           

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00       50.00         50.00      50.00     50.00     50.00        50.00      50.00        50.00         50.00       50.00           

Campus Security Fee 3.75         3.75         3.75           3.75        3.75       7.50       7.50          7.50        15.00        15.00         15.00       15.00           

SUB-TOTAL 1,177.84  1,177.84  1,770.34    1,770.34  1,770.34 3,874.68 3,874.68   3,874.68 4,950.81   4,950.81    4,950.81 4,950.81      
ROOM 4,100.00      
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,875.87      
COMPLETE TOTAL 1,177.84  1,177.84  1,770.34    1,770.34  1,770.34  3,874.68  3,874.68     3,874.68   4,950.81     4,950.81      4,950.81   10,926.68    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00    1,270.00  1,270.00 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00    1,270.00 1,270.00      
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,447.84  2,447.84  3,040.34    3,040.34  3,040.34  3,874.68  3,874.68     3,874.68   4,950.81     4,950.81      4,950.81   10,926.68    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Student  $300.00                          BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student - Parking Deck  $475.00                         Q (21 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,875.87
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student Evening Permit  $80.00 per semester (rate after 4 p.m.) R (14 Meals Per Week/$300 Flex)   $1,727.32
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,600.00 S (14 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,655.92
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,750.00 T (8 Meals Per Week/$375 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,460.17
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,800.00  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $458.32
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,900.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $309.77
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $4,100.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$110 Flex)(not for boarding students) $643.72

Box Rental Fee - $15.00

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017 - 2018  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                  GRADUATE -  OUT OF STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 2,211.75  2,211.75  4,423.50    4,423.50  4,423.50 6,635.25 6,635.25   6,635.25 8,847.00   8,847.00    8,847.00    8,847.00      

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52       53.52         53.52      53.52     107.04   107.04      107.04    214.08      214.08       214.08        214.08        

Transportation Fee 43.00       43.00       43.00         43.00      43.00     43.00     43.00        43.00      43.00        43.00         43.00          43.00          

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00    1,270.00    1,270.00      

Athletic Fee 100.88     100.88     100.88       100.88     100.88   201.76   201.76      201.76    403.50      403.50       403.50        403.50        

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00        5.00       5.00       5.00          5.00        5.00          5.00           5.00            5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00       60.00         60.00      60.00     60.00     60.00        60.00      60.00        60.00         60.00          60.00          

Student Center Debt Servcie Fee 175.00     175.00     175.00       175.00     175.00   175.00   175.00      175.00    175.00      175.00       175.00        175.00        

Medical Fee 30.33       30.33       30.33         30.33      30.33     60.66     60.66        60.66      121.33      121.33       121.33        121.33        

Student Activity Fee 21.88       21.88       21.88         21.88      21.88     43.76     43.76        43.76      87.50        87.50         87.50          87.50          

Campus Center 28.35       28.35       28.35         28.35      28.35     56.70     56.70        56.70      113.40      113.40       113.40        113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13         3.13           3.13        3.13       6.26       6.26          6.26        12.50        12.50         12.50          12.50          

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50        0.50       0.50       0.50          0.50        0.50          0.50           0.50            0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00      10.00     10.00     10.00        10.00      10.00        10.00         10.00          10.00          

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00       50.00         50.00      50.00     50.00     50.00        50.00      50.00        50.00         50.00          50.00          

Campus Security Fee 3.75         3.75         3.75           3.75        3.75       7.50       7.50          7.50        15.00        15.00         15.00          15.00          

SUB-TOTAL 2,797.09  2,797.09  5,008.84    5,008.84  5,008.84 8,732.43 8,732.43   8,732.43 11,427.81 11,427.81  11,427.81  11,427.81    
ROOM 4,100.00      
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,875.87      
COMPLETE TOTAL 2,797.09  2,797.09  5,008.84    5,008.84  5,008.84  8,732.43  8,732.43     8,732.43   11,427.81   11,427.81    11,427.81    17,403.68    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00    1,270.00  1,270.00 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00    1,270.00    1,270.00      
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 4,067.09  4,067.09  6,278.84    6,278.84  6,278.84  8,732.43  8,732.43     8,732.43   11,427.81   11,427.81    11,427.81    17,403.68    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Student  $300.00                          BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student - Parking Deck  $475.00                         Q (21 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,875.87
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student Evening Permit  $80.00 per semester (rate after 4 p.m.) R (14 Meals Per Week/$300 Flex)   $1,727.32
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,600.00 S (14 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,655.92
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,750.00 T (8 Meals Per Week/$375 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,460.17
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,800.00  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $458.32
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,900.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $309.77
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $4,100.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$110 Flex)(not for boarding students) $643.72

Box Rental Fee - $15.00

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017 - 2018  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                 PHD IN INTEGRATED BIOSCIENCES -  IN STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 592.50     592.50     1,185.00    1,185.00  1,185.00 1,777.50 1,777.50   1,777.50 2,370.00   2,370.00    2,370.00 2,370.00      

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52       53.52         53.52      53.52     107.04   107.04      107.04    214.08      214.08       214.08    214.08         

Transportation Fee 43.00       43.00       43.00         43.00      43.00     43.00     43.00        43.00      43.00        43.00         43.00       43.00           

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00    1,270.00 1,270.00      

Athletic Fee 100.88     100.88     100.88       100.88     100.88   201.76   201.76      201.76    403.50      403.50       403.50    403.50         

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00        5.00       5.00       5.00          5.00        5.00          5.00           5.00         5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00       60.00         60.00      60.00     60.00     60.00        60.00      60.00        60.00         60.00       60.00           

Student Center Debt Servcie Fee 175.00     175.00     175.00       175.00     175.00   175.00   175.00      175.00    175.00      175.00       175.00    175.00         

Medical Fee 30.33       30.33       30.33         30.33      30.33     60.66     60.66        60.66      121.33      121.33       121.33    121.33         

Student Activity Fee 21.88       21.88       21.88         21.88      21.88     43.76     43.76        43.76      87.50        87.50         87.50       87.50           

Campus Center 28.35       28.35       28.35         28.35      28.35     56.70     56.70        56.70      113.40      113.40       113.40    113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13         3.13           3.13        3.13       6.26       6.26          6.26        12.50        12.50         12.50       12.50           

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50        0.50       0.50       0.50          0.50        0.50          0.50           0.50         0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00      10.00     10.00     10.00        10.00      10.00        10.00         10.00       10.00           

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00       50.00         50.00      50.00     50.00     50.00        50.00      50.00        50.00         50.00       50.00           

Campus Security Fee 3.75         3.75         3.75           3.75        3.75       7.50       7.50          7.50        15.00        15.00         15.00       15.00           

SUB-TOTAL 1,177.84  1,177.84  1,770.34    1,770.34  1,770.34 3,874.68 3,874.68   3,874.68 4,950.81   4,950.81    4,950.81 4,950.81      
ROOM 4,100.00      
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,875.87      
COMPLETE TOTAL 1,177.84  1,177.84  1,770.34    1,770.34  1,770.34  3,874.68  3,874.68     3,874.68   4,950.81     4,950.81      4,950.81   10,926.68    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00    1,270.00  1,270.00 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00    1,270.00 1,270.00      
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,447.84  2,447.84  3,040.34    3,040.34  3,040.34  3,874.68  3,874.68     3,874.68   4,950.81     4,950.81      4,950.81   10,926.68    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Student  $300.00                          BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student - Parking Deck  $475.00                         Q (21 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,875.87
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student Evening Permit  $80.00 per semester (rate after 4 p.m.) R (14 Meals Per Week/$300 Flex)   $1,727.32
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,600.00 S (14 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,655.92
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,750.00 T (8 Meals Per Week/$375 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,460.17
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,800.00  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $458.32
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,900.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $309.77
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $4,100.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$110 Flex)(not for boarding students) $643.72

Box Rental Fee - $15.00

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017 - 2018  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                  PHD IN INTEGRATED BIOSCIENCES -  OUT OF STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 2,211.75  2,211.75  4,423.50    4,423.50  4,423.50 6,635.25 6,635.25   6,635.25 8,847.00   8,847.00    8,847.00   8,847.00      

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52       53.52         53.52      53.52     107.04   107.04      107.04    214.08      214.08       214.08       214.08         

Transportation Fee 43.00       43.00       43.00         43.00      43.00     43.00     43.00        43.00      43.00        43.00         43.00         43.00          

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00    1,270.00   1,270.00      

Athletic Fee 100.88     100.88     100.88       100.88     100.88   201.76   201.76      201.76    403.50      403.50       403.50       403.50         

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00        5.00       5.00       5.00          5.00        5.00          5.00           5.00           5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00       60.00         60.00      60.00     60.00     60.00        60.00      60.00        60.00         60.00         60.00          

Student Center Debt Servcie Fee 175.00     175.00     175.00       175.00     175.00   175.00   175.00      175.00    175.00      175.00       175.00       175.00         

Medical Fee 30.33       30.33       30.33         30.33      30.33     60.66     60.66        60.66      121.33      121.33       121.33       121.33         

Student Activity Fee 21.88       21.88       21.88         21.88      21.88     43.76     43.76        43.76      87.50        87.50         87.50         87.50          

Campus Center 28.35       28.35       28.35         28.35      28.35     56.70     56.70        56.70      113.40      113.40       113.40       113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13         3.13           3.13        3.13       6.26       6.26          6.26        12.50        12.50         12.50         12.50          

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50        0.50       0.50       0.50          0.50        0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00      10.00     10.00     10.00        10.00      10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00          

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00       50.00         50.00      50.00     50.00     50.00        50.00      50.00        50.00         50.00         50.00          

Campus Security Fee 3.75         3.75         3.75           3.75        3.75       7.50       7.50          7.50        15.00        15.00         15.00         15.00          

SUB-TOTAL 2,797.09  2,797.09  5,008.84    5,008.84  5,008.84 8,732.43 8,732.43   8,732.43 11,427.81 11,427.81  11,427.81 11,427.81    
ROOM 4,100.00      
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,875.87      
COMPLETE TOTAL 2,797.09  2,797.09  5,008.84    5,008.84  5,008.84  8,732.43  8,732.43     8,732.43   11,427.81   11,427.81    11,427.81   17,403.68    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00    1,270.00  1,270.00 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00    1,270.00   1,270.00      
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 4,067.09  4,067.09  6,278.84    6,278.84  6,278.84  8,732.43  8,732.43     8,732.43   11,427.81   11,427.81    11,427.81   17,403.68    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Student  $300.00                          BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student - Parking Deck  $475.00                         Q (21 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,875.87
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student Evening Permit  $80.00 per semester (rate after 4 p.m.) R (14 Meals Per Week/$300 Flex)   $1,727.32
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,600.00 S (14 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,655.92
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,750.00 T (8 Meals Per Week/$375 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,460.17
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,800.00  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $458.32
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,900.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $309.77
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $4,100.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$110 Flex)(not for boarding students) $643.72

Box Rental Fee - $15.00

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017 - 2018  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER - IN STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,668.88  1,668.88  3,337.75    3,337.75  3,337.75 5,006.64 5,006.64   5,006.64 6,675.50  6,675.50   6,675.50   6,675.50      

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52       53.52         53.52      53.52     107.04   107.04      107.04    214.08     214.08      214.08      214.08         

Transportation Fee 43.00       43.00       43.00         43.00      43.00     43.00     43.00        43.00      43.00       43.00        43.00         43.00           

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00  1,270.00   1,270.00   1,270.00      

Athletic Fee 100.88     100.88     100.88       100.88     100.88   201.76   201.76      201.76    403.50     403.50      403.50      403.50         

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00        5.00       5.00       5.00          5.00        5.00         5.00          5.00           5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00       60.00         60.00      60.00     60.00     60.00        60.00      60.00       60.00        60.00         60.00           

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00     175.00     175.00       175.00     175.00   175.00   175.00      175.00    175.00     175.00      175.00      175.00         

Medical Fee 30.33       30.33       30.33         30.33      30.33     60.66     60.66        60.66      121.33     121.33      121.33      121.33         

Student Activity Fee 24.37       24.37       24.37         24.37      24.37     48.74     48.74        48.74      97.46       97.46        97.46         97.46          

Campus Center 28.35       28.35       28.35         28.35      28.35     56.70     56.70        56.70      113.40     113.40      113.40      113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13         3.13           3.13        3.13       6.26       6.26          6.26        12.50       12.50        12.50         12.50           

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50        0.50       0.50       0.50          0.50        0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00      10.00     10.00     10.00        10.00      10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00           

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00       50.00         50.00      50.00     50.00     50.00        50.00      50.00       50.00        50.00         50.00           

Campus Security Fee 3.75         3.75         3.75           3.75        3.75       7.50       7.50          7.50        15.00       15.00        15.00         15.00           

SUB-TOTAL 2,256.71  2,256.71  3,925.58    3,925.58  3,925.58 7,108.80 7,108.80   7,108.80 9,266.27  9,266.27   9,266.27   9,266.27      
ROOM 4,100.00      
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,875.87      
COMPLETE TOTAL 2,256.71  2,256.71  3,925.58    3,925.58  3,925.58  7,108.80  7,108.80     7,108.80   9,266.27    9,266.27     9,266.27     15,242.14    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00    1,270.00  1,270.00 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00  1,270.00   1,270.00   1,270.00      
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 3,526.71  3,526.71  5,195.58    5,195.58  5,195.58  7,108.80  7,108.80     7,108.80   9,266.27    9,266.27     9,266.27     15,242.14    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Student  $300.00                          BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student - Parking Deck  $475.00                         Q (21 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,875.87
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student Evening Permit  $80.00 per semester (rate after 4 p.m.) R (14 Meals Per Week/$300 Flex)   $1,727.32
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,600.00 S (14 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,655.92
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,750.00 T (8 Meals Per Week/$375 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,460.17
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,800.00  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $458.32
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,900.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $309.77
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $4,100.00 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$110 Flex)(not for boarding students) $643.72

Post Office Box Rental Fee - $15.00

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017 - 2018  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 4,471.13  4,471.13  8,942.25    8,942.25     8,942.25   13,413.39 13,413.39 13,413.39 17,884.50 17,884.50 17,884.50   17,884.50   

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52       53.52         53.52         53.52        107.04      107.04      107.04      214.08     214.08     214.08        214.08        

Transportation Fee 43.00       43.00       43.00         43.00         43.00        43.00        43.00        43.00        43.00       43.00       43.00          43.00          

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,270.00   1,270.00   1,270.00   1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00     1,270.00     

Athletic Fee 100.88     100.88     100.88       100.88       100.88      201.76      201.76      201.76      403.50     403.50     403.50        403.50        

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00           5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00         5.00         5.00            5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00       60.00         60.00         60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00       60.00       60.00          60.00          

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00     175.00     175.00       175.00       175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00     175.00     175.00        175.00        

Medical Fee 30.33       30.33       30.33         30.33         30.33        60.66        60.66        60.66        121.33     121.33     121.33        121.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37       24.37       24.37         24.37         24.37        48.74        48.74        48.74        97.46       97.46       97.46          97.46          

Campus Center 28.35       28.35       28.35         28.35         28.35        56.70        56.70        56.70        113.40     113.40     113.40        113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13         3.13           3.13           3.13          6.26          6.26          6.26          12.50       12.50       12.50          12.50          

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50         0.50         0.50            0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00         10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00       10.00       10.00          10.00          

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00       50.00         50.00         50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00       50.00       50.00          50.00          

Campus Security Fee 3.75         3.75         3.75           3.75           3.75          7.50          7.50          7.50          15.00       15.00       15.00          15.00          

SUB-TOTAL 5,058.96  5,058.96  9,530.08    9,530.08     9,530.08   15,515.55 15,515.55 15,515.55 20,475.27 20,475.27 20,475.27   20,475.27   
ROOM 4,100.00     
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,875.87     
COMPLETE TOTAL 5,058.96  5,058.96  9,530.08    9,530.08     9,530.08     15,515.55   15,515.55   15,515.55   20,475.27  20,475.27  20,475.27   26,451.14    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00    1,270.00     1,270.00   1,270.00   1,270.00   1,270.00   1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00     1,270.00     
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 6,328.96  6,328.96  10,800.08  10,800.08   10,800.08   15,515.55   15,515.55   15,515.55   20,475.27  20,475.27  20,475.27   26,451.14    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Student  $300.00                          BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student - Parking Deck  $475.00                         Q (21 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,875.87
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student Evening Permit  $80.00 per semester (rate after 4 p.m.) R (14 Meals Per Week/$300 Flex)   $1,727.32
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,600.00 S (14 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,655.92
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,750.00 T (8 Meals Per Week/$375 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,460.17
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,800.00  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $458.32
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,900.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $309.77
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $4,100.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$110 Flex)(not for boarding students) $643.72

Post Office Box Rental Fee - $15.00

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017 - 2018  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER - IN STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,668.88  1,668.88  3,337.75    3,337.75  3,337.75 5,006.64 5,006.64   5,006.64 6,675.50  6,675.50  6,675.50   6,675.50      

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52       53.52         53.52      53.52     107.04   107.04      107.04    214.08     214.08     214.08      214.08         

Transportation Fee 43.00       43.00       43.00         43.00      43.00     43.00     43.00        43.00      43.00       43.00       43.00        43.00           

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00   1,270.00      

Athletic Fee 100.88     100.88     100.88       100.88     100.88   201.76   201.76      201.76    403.50     403.50     403.50      403.50         

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00        5.00       5.00       5.00          5.00        5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00       60.00         60.00      60.00     60.00     60.00        60.00      60.00       60.00       60.00        60.00           

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00     175.00     175.00       175.00     175.00   175.00   175.00      175.00    175.00     175.00     175.00      175.00         

Medical Fee 30.33       30.33       30.33         30.33      30.33     60.66     60.66        60.66      121.33     121.33     121.33      121.33         

Student Activity Fee 24.37       24.37       24.37         24.37      24.37     48.74     48.74        48.74      97.46       97.46       97.46        97.46           

Campus Center 28.35       28.35       28.35         28.35      28.35     56.70     56.70        56.70      113.40     113.40     113.40      113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13         3.13           3.13        3.13       6.26       6.26          6.26        12.50       12.50       12.50        12.50           

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50        0.50       0.50       0.50          0.50        0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00      10.00     10.00     10.00        10.00      10.00       10.00       10.00        10.00           

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00       50.00         50.00      50.00     50.00     50.00        50.00      50.00       50.00       50.00        50.00           

Campus Security Fee 3.75         3.75         3.75           3.75        3.75       7.50       7.50          7.50        15.00       15.00       15.00        15.00           

SUB-TOTAL 2,256.71  2,256.71  3,925.58    3,925.58  3,925.58 7,108.80 7,108.80   7,108.80 9,266.27  9,266.27  9,266.27   9,266.27      
ROOM 4,100.00      
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,875.87      
COMPLETE TOTAL 2,256.71  2,256.71  3,925.58    3,925.58  3,925.58  7,108.80  7,108.80     7,108.80   9,266.27    9,266.27    9,266.27     15,242.14    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00    1,270.00  1,270.00 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00   1,270.00      
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 3,526.71  3,526.71  5,195.58    5,195.58  5,195.58  7,108.80  7,108.80     7,108.80   9,266.27    9,266.27    9,266.27     15,242.14    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Student  $300.00                          BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student - Parking Deck  $475.00                         Q (21 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,875.87
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student Evening Permit  $80.00 per semester (rate after 4 p.m.) R (14 Meals Per Week/$300 Flex)   $1,727.32
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,600.00 S (14 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,655.92
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,750.00 T (8 Meals Per Week/$375 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,460.17
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,800.00  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $458.32
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,900.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $309.77
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $4,100.00 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$110 Flex)(not for boarding students $643.72

Post Office Box Rental Fee - $15.00

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017 - 2018  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 4,471.13  4,471.13  8,942.25    8,942.25     8,942.25   13,413.39 13,413.39 13,413.39 17,884.50 17,884.50 17,884.50   17,884.50   

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52       53.52         53.52         53.52        107.04      107.04      107.04      214.08     214.08     214.08        214.08        

Transportation Fee 43.00       43.00       43.00         43.00         43.00        43.00        43.00        43.00        43.00       43.00       43.00          43.00          

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,270.00   1,270.00   1,270.00   1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00     1,270.00     

Athletic Fee 100.88     100.88     100.88       100.88       100.88      201.76      201.76      201.76      403.50     403.50     403.50        403.50        

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00           5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00         5.00         5.00            5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00       60.00         60.00         60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00       60.00       60.00          60.00          

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00     175.00     175.00       175.00       175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00     175.00     175.00        175.00        

Medical Fee 30.33       30.33       30.33         30.33         30.33        60.66        60.66        60.66        121.33     121.33     121.33        121.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37       24.37       24.37         24.37         24.37        48.74        48.74        48.74        97.46       97.46       97.46          97.46          

Campus Center 28.35       28.35       28.35         28.35         28.35        56.70        56.70        56.70        113.40     113.40     113.40        113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13         3.13           3.13           3.13          6.26          6.26          6.26          12.50       12.50       12.50          12.50          

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50         0.50         0.50            0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00         10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00       10.00       10.00          10.00          

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00       50.00         50.00         50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00       50.00       50.00          50.00          

Campus Security Fee 3.75         3.75         3.75           3.75           3.75          7.50          7.50          7.50          15.00       15.00       15.00          15.00          

SUB-TOTAL 5,058.96  5,058.96  9,530.08    9,530.08     9,530.08   15,515.55 15,515.55 15,515.55 20,475.27 20,475.27 20,475.27   20,475.27   
ROOM 4,100.00     
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,875.87     
COMPLETE TOTAL 5,058.96  5,058.96  9,530.08    9,530.08     9,530.08     15,515.55   15,515.55   15,515.55   20,475.27  20,475.27  20,475.27   26,451.14    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00    1,270.00     1,270.00   1,270.00   1,270.00   1,270.00   1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00     1,270.00     
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 6,328.96  6,328.96  10,800.08  10,800.08   10,800.08   15,515.55   15,515.55   15,515.55   20,475.27  20,475.27  20,475.27   26,451.14    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Student  $300.00                          BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student - Parking Deck  $475.00                         Q (21 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,875.87
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student Evening Permit  $80.00 per semester (rate after 4 p.m.) R (14 Meals Per Week/$300 Flex)   $1,727.32
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,600.00 S (14 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,655.92
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,750.00 T (8 Meals Per Week/$375 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,460.17
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,800.00  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $458.32
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,900.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $309.77
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $4,100.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$110 Flex)(not for boarding students) $643.72

Post Office Box Rental Fee - $15.00

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017 - 2018  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER - IN STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,638.63  1,638.63  3,277.25    3,277.25  3,277.25 4,915.89 4,915.89   4,915.89 6,554.50  6,554.50  6,554.50   6,554.50      

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52       53.52         53.52      53.52     107.04   107.04      107.04    214.08     214.08     214.08      214.08         

Transportation Fee 43.00       43.00       43.00         43.00      43.00     43.00     43.00        43.00      43.00       43.00       43.00        43.00           

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00   1,270.00      

Athletic Fee 100.88     100.88     100.88       100.88     100.88   201.76   201.76      201.76    403.50     403.50     403.50      403.50         

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00        5.00       5.00       5.00          5.00        5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00       60.00         60.00      60.00     60.00     60.00        60.00      60.00       60.00       60.00        60.00           

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00     175.00     175.00       175.00     175.00   175.00   175.00      175.00    175.00     175.00     175.00      175.00         

Medical Fee 30.33       30.33       30.33         30.33      30.33     60.66     60.66        60.66      121.33     121.33     121.33      121.33         

Student Activity Fee 24.37       24.37       24.37         24.37      24.37     48.74     48.74        48.74      97.46       97.46       97.46        97.46           

Campus Center 28.35       28.35       28.35         28.35      28.35     56.70     56.70        56.70      113.40     113.40     113.40      113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13         3.13           3.13        3.13       6.26       6.26          6.26        12.50       12.50       12.50        12.50           

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50        0.50       0.50       0.50          0.50        0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00      10.00     10.00     10.00        10.00      10.00       10.00       10.00        10.00           

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00       50.00         50.00      50.00     50.00     50.00        50.00      50.00       50.00       50.00        50.00           

Campus Security Fee 3.75         3.75         3.75           3.75        3.75       7.50       7.50          7.50        15.00       15.00       15.00        15.00           

SUB-TOTAL 2,226.46  2,226.46  3,865.08    3,865.08  3,865.08 7,018.05 7,018.05   7,018.05 9,145.27  9,145.27  9,145.27   9,145.27      
ROOM 4,100.00      
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,875.87      
COMPLETE TOTAL 2,226.46  2,226.46  3,865.08    3,865.08  3,865.08  7,018.05  7,018.05     7,018.05   9,145.27    9,145.27    9,145.27     15,121.14    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00    1,270.00  1,270.00 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00   1,270.00      
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 3,496.46  3,496.46  5,135.08    5,135.08  5,135.08  7,018.05  7,018.05     7,018.05   9,145.27    9,145.27    9,145.27     15,121.14    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Student  $300.00                          BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student - Parking Deck  $475.00                         Q (21 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,875.87
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student Evening Permit  $80.00 per semester (rate after 4 p.m.) R (14 Meals Per Week/$300 Flex)   $1,727.32
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,600.00 S (14 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,655.92
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,750.00 T (8 Meals Per Week/$375 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,460.17
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,800.00  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $458.32
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,900.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $309.77
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $4,100.00 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$110 Flex)(not for boarding students $643.72

Post Office Box Rental Fee - $15.00

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017 - 2018  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 4,301.75  4,301.75  8,603.50    8,603.50     8,603.50  12,905.25 12,905.25 12,905.25 17,207.00 17,207.00 17,207.00  17,207.00   

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52       53.52         53.52         53.52       107.04     107.04      107.04      214.08     214.08     214.08       214.08        

Transportation Fee 43.00       43.00       43.00         43.00         43.00       43.00       43.00        43.00        43.00       43.00       43.00         43.00          

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,270.00  1,270.00   1,270.00   1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00    1,270.00     

Athletic Fee 100.88     100.88     100.88       100.88       100.88     201.76     201.76      201.76      403.50     403.50     403.50       403.50        

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00           5.00         5.00         5.00          5.00          5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00       60.00         60.00         60.00       60.00       60.00        60.00        60.00       60.00       60.00         60.00          

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00     175.00     175.00       175.00       175.00     175.00     175.00      175.00      175.00     175.00     175.00       175.00        

Medical Fee 30.33       30.33       30.33         30.33         30.33       60.66       60.66        60.66        121.33     121.33     121.33       121.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37       24.37       24.37         24.37         24.37       48.74       48.74        48.74        97.46       97.46       97.46         97.46          

Campus Center 28.35       28.35       28.35         28.35         28.35       56.70       56.70        56.70        113.40     113.40     113.40       113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13         3.13           3.13           3.13         6.26         6.26          6.26          12.50       12.50       12.50         12.50          

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50           0.50         0.50         0.50          0.50          0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00         10.00       10.00       10.00        10.00        10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00          

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00       50.00         50.00         50.00       50.00       50.00        50.00        50.00       50.00       50.00         50.00          

Campus Security Fee 3.75         3.75         3.75           3.75           3.75         7.50         7.50          7.50          15.00       15.00       15.00         15.00          

SUB-TOTAL 4,889.58  4,889.58  9,191.33    9,191.33     9,191.33  15,007.41 15,007.41 15,007.41 19,797.77 19,797.77 19,797.77  19,797.77   
ROOM 4,100.00     
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,875.87     
COMPLETE TOTAL 4,889.58  4,889.58  9,191.33    9,191.33     9,191.33    15,007.41  15,007.41   15,007.41   19,797.77  19,797.77  19,797.77   25,773.64    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00    1,270.00     1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00   1,270.00   1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00    1,270.00     
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 6,159.58  6,159.58  10,461.33  10,461.33   10,461.33  15,007.41  15,007.41   15,007.41   19,797.77  19,797.77  19,797.77   25,773.64    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Student  $300.00                          BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student - Parking Deck  $475.00                         Q (21 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,875.87
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student Evening Permit  $80.00 per semester (rate after 4 p.m.) R (14 Meals Per Week/$300 Flex)   $1,727.32
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,600.00 S (14 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,655.92
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,750.00 T (8 Meals Per Week/$375 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,460.17
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,800.00  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $458.32
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,900.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $309.77
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $4,100.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$110 Flex)(not for boarding students) $643.72

Post Office Box Rental Fee - $15.00

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017 - 2018  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER - IN STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,638.63  1,638.63  3,277.25    3,277.25  3,277.25 4,915.89 4,915.89   4,915.89 6,554.50  6,554.50  6,554.50   6,554.50      

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52       53.52         53.52      53.52     107.04   107.04      107.04    214.08     214.08     214.08      214.08         

Transportation Fee 43.00       43.00       43.00         43.00      43.00     43.00     43.00        43.00      43.00       43.00       43.00        43.00           

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00   1,270.00      

Athletic Fee 100.88     100.88     100.88       100.88     100.88   201.76   201.76      201.76    403.50     403.50     403.50      403.50         

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00        5.00       5.00       5.00          5.00        5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00       60.00         60.00      60.00     60.00     60.00        60.00      60.00       60.00       60.00        60.00           

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00     175.00     175.00       175.00     175.00   175.00   175.00      175.00    175.00     175.00     175.00      175.00         

Medical Fee 30.33       30.33       30.33         30.33      30.33     60.66     60.66        60.66      121.33     121.33     121.33      121.33         

Student Activity Fee 24.37       24.37       24.37         24.37      24.37     48.74     48.74        48.74      97.46       97.46       97.46        97.46           

Campus Center 28.35       28.35       28.35         28.35      28.35     56.70     56.70        56.70      113.40     113.40     113.40      113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13         3.13           3.13        3.13       6.26       6.26          6.26        12.50       12.50       12.50        12.50           

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50        0.50       0.50       0.50          0.50        0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00      10.00     10.00     10.00        10.00      10.00       10.00       10.00        10.00           

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00       50.00         50.00      50.00     50.00     50.00        50.00      50.00       50.00       50.00        50.00           

Campus Security Fee 3.75         3.75         3.75           3.75        3.75       7.50       7.50          7.50        15.00       15.00       15.00        15.00           

SUB-TOTAL 2,226.46  2,226.46  3,865.08    3,865.08  3,865.08 7,018.05 7,018.05   7,018.05 9,145.27  9,145.27  9,145.27   9,145.27      
ROOM 4,100.00      
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,875.87      
COMPLETE TOTAL 2,226.46  2,226.46  3,865.08    3,865.08  3,865.08  7,018.05  7,018.05     7,018.05   9,145.27    9,145.27    9,145.27     15,121.14    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00    1,270.00  1,270.00 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00   1,270.00      
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 3,496.46  3,496.46  5,135.08    5,135.08  5,135.08  7,018.05  7,018.05     7,018.05   9,145.27    9,145.27    9,145.27     15,121.14    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Student  $300.00                          BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student - Parking Deck  $475.00                         Q (21 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,875.87
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student Evening Permit  $80.00 per semester (rate after 4 p.m.) R (14 Meals Per Week/$300 Flex)   $1,727.32
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,600.00 S (14 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,655.92
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,750.00 T (8 Meals Per Week/$375 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,460.17
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,800.00  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $458.32
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,900.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $309.77
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $4,100.00 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$110 Flex)(not for boarding students $643.72

Post Office Box Rental Fee - $15.00

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017 - 2018  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 4,301.75  4,301.75  8,603.50    8,603.50     8,603.50  12,905.25 12,905.25 12,905.25 17,207.00 17,207.00 17,207.00  17,207.00   

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52       53.52         53.52         53.52       107.04     107.04      107.04      214.08     214.08     214.08       214.08        

Transportation Fee 43.00       43.00       43.00         43.00         43.00       43.00       43.00        43.00        43.00       43.00       43.00         43.00          

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,270.00  1,270.00   1,270.00   1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00    1,270.00     

Athletic Fee 100.88     100.88     100.88       100.88       100.88     201.76     201.76      201.76      403.50     403.50     403.50       403.50        

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00           5.00         5.00         5.00          5.00          5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00       60.00         60.00         60.00       60.00       60.00        60.00        60.00       60.00       60.00         60.00          

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00     175.00     175.00       175.00       175.00     175.00     175.00      175.00      175.00     175.00     175.00       175.00        

Medical Fee 30.33       30.33       30.33         30.33         30.33       60.66       60.66        60.66        121.33     121.33     121.33       121.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37       24.37       24.37         24.37         24.37       48.74       48.74        48.74        97.46       97.46       97.46         97.46          

Campus Center 28.35       28.35       28.35         28.35         28.35       56.70       56.70        56.70        113.40     113.40     113.40       113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13         3.13           3.13           3.13         6.26         6.26          6.26          12.50       12.50       12.50         12.50          

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50           0.50         0.50         0.50          0.50          0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00         10.00       10.00       10.00        10.00        10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00          

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00       50.00         50.00         50.00       50.00       50.00        50.00        50.00       50.00       50.00         50.00          

Campus Security Fee 3.75         3.75         3.75           3.75           3.75         7.50         7.50          7.50          15.00       15.00       15.00         15.00          

SUB-TOTAL 4,889.58  4,889.58  9,191.33    9,191.33     9,191.33  15,007.41 15,007.41 15,007.41 19,797.77 19,797.77 19,797.77  19,797.77   
ROOM 4,100.00     
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,875.87     
COMPLETE TOTAL 4,889.58  4,889.58  9,191.33    9,191.33     9,191.33    15,007.41  15,007.41   15,007.41   19,797.77  19,797.77  19,797.77   25,773.64    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00    1,270.00     1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00   1,270.00   1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00    1,270.00     
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 6,159.58  6,159.58  10,461.33  10,461.33   10,461.33  15,007.41  15,007.41   15,007.41   19,797.77  19,797.77  19,797.77   25,773.64    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Student  $300.00                          BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student - Parking Deck  $475.00                         Q (21 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,875.87
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student Evening Permit  $80.00 per semester (rate after 4 p.m.) R (14 Meals Per Week/$300 Flex)   $1,727.32
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,600.00 S (14 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,655.92
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,750.00 T (8 Meals Per Week/$375 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,460.17
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,800.00  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $458.32
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,900.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $309.77
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $4,100.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$110 Flex)(not for boarding students) $643.72

Post Office Box Rental Fee - $15.00

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017 - 2018  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                RETURNING LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED PRIOR TO FALL 2014 - IN STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,638.63  1,638.63  3,277.25    3,277.25  3,277.25 4,915.89 4,915.89   4,915.89 6,554.50  6,554.50  6,554.50   6,554.50      

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52       53.52         53.52      53.52     107.04   107.04      107.04    214.08     214.08     214.08      214.08         

Transportation Fee 43.00       43.00       43.00         43.00      43.00     43.00     43.00        43.00      43.00       43.00       43.00        43.00           

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00   1,270.00      

Athletic Fee 100.88     100.88     100.88       100.88     100.88   201.76   201.76      201.76    403.50     403.50     403.50      403.50         

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00        5.00       5.00       5.00          5.00        5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00       60.00         60.00      60.00     60.00     60.00        60.00      60.00       60.00       60.00        60.00           

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00     175.00     175.00       175.00     175.00   175.00   175.00      175.00    175.00     175.00     175.00      175.00         

Medical Fee 30.33       30.33       30.33         30.33      30.33     60.66     60.66        60.66      121.33     121.33     121.33      121.33         

Student Activity Fee 24.37       24.37       24.37         24.37      24.37     48.74     48.74        48.74      97.46       97.46       97.46        97.46           

Campus Center 28.35       28.35       28.35         28.35      28.35     56.70     56.70        56.70      113.40     113.40     113.40      113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13         3.13           3.13        3.13       6.26       6.26          6.26        12.50       12.50       12.50        12.50           

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50        0.50       0.50       0.50          0.50        0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00      10.00     10.00     10.00        10.00      10.00       10.00       10.00        10.00           

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00       50.00         50.00      50.00     50.00     50.00        50.00      50.00       50.00       50.00        50.00           

Campus Security Fee 3.75         3.75         3.75           3.75        3.75       7.50       7.50          7.50        15.00       15.00       15.00        15.00           

SUB-TOTAL 2,226.46  2,226.46  3,865.08    3,865.08  3,865.08 7,018.05 7,018.05   7,018.05 9,145.27  9,145.27  9,145.27   9,145.27      
ROOM 4,100.00      
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,875.87      
COMPLETE TOTAL 2,226.46  2,226.46  3,865.08    3,865.08  3,865.08  7,018.05  7,018.05     7,018.05   9,145.27    9,145.27    9,145.27     15,121.14    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00    1,270.00  1,270.00 1,270.00 1,270.00   1,270.00 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00   1,270.00      
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 3,496.46  3,496.46  5,135.08    5,135.08  5,135.08  7,018.05  7,018.05     7,018.05   9,145.27    9,145.27    9,145.27     15,121.14    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Student  $300.00                          BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student - Parking Deck  $475.00                         Q (21 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,875.87
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student Evening Permit  $80.00 per semester (rate after 4 p.m.) R (14 Meals Per Week/$300 Flex)   $1,727.32
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,600.00 S (14 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,655.92
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,750.00 T (8 Meals Per Week/$375 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,460.17
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,800.00  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $458.32
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,900.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $309.77
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $4,100.00 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$110 Flex)(not for boarding students $643.72

Post Office Box Rental Fee - $15.00

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017 - 2018  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                RETURNING LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED PRIOR TO FALL 2014 - OUT OF STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 4,301.75  4,301.75  8,603.50    8,603.50      8,603.50  12,905.25 12,905.25 12,905.25 17,207.00 17,207.00 17,207.00  17,207.00   

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52       53.52         53.52          53.52       107.04     107.04      107.04      214.08     214.08     214.08       214.08        

Transportation Fee 43.00       43.00       43.00         43.00          43.00       43.00       43.00        43.00        43.00       43.00       43.00         43.00          

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,270.00  1,270.00   1,270.00   1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00    1,270.00     

Athletic Fee 100.88     100.88     100.88       100.88        100.88     201.76     201.76      201.76      403.50     403.50     403.50       403.50        

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00            5.00         5.00         5.00          5.00          5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00       60.00         60.00          60.00       60.00       60.00        60.00        60.00       60.00       60.00         60.00          

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00     175.00     175.00       175.00        175.00     175.00     175.00      175.00      175.00     175.00     175.00       175.00        

Medical Fee 30.33       30.33       30.33         30.33          30.33       60.66       60.66        60.66        121.33     121.33     121.33       121.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37       24.37       24.37         24.37          24.37       48.74       48.74        48.74        97.46       97.46       97.46         97.46          

Campus Center 28.35       28.35       28.35         28.35          28.35       56.70       56.70        56.70        113.40     113.40     113.40       113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13         3.13           3.13            3.13         6.26         6.26          6.26          12.50       12.50       12.50         12.50          

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50            0.50         0.50         0.50          0.50          0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00          10.00       10.00       10.00        10.00        10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00          

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00       50.00         50.00          50.00       50.00       50.00        50.00        50.00       50.00       50.00         50.00          

Campus Security Fee 3.75         3.75         3.75           3.75            3.75         7.50         7.50          7.50          15.00       15.00       15.00         15.00          

SUB-TOTAL 4,889.58  4,889.58  9,191.33    9,191.33      9,191.33  15,007.41 15,007.41 15,007.41 19,797.77 19,797.77 19,797.77  19,797.77   
ROOM 4,100.00     
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,875.87     
COMPLETE TOTAL 4,889.58  4,889.58  9,191.33    9,191.33      9,191.33    15,007.41  15,007.41   15,007.41   19,797.77  19,797.77  19,797.77   25,773.64    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00    1,270.00      1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00   1,270.00   1,270.00  1,270.00  1,270.00    1,270.00     
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 6,159.58  6,159.58  10,461.33  10,461.33    10,461.33  15,007.41  15,007.41   15,007.41   19,797.77  19,797.77  19,797.77   25,773.64    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Student  $300.00                          BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student - Parking Deck  $475.00                         Q (21 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,875.87
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student Evening Permit  $80.00 per semester (rate after 4 p.m.) R (14 Meals Per Week/$300 Flex)   $1,727.32
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,600.00 S (14 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,655.92
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,750.00 T (8 Meals Per Week/$375 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,460.17
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,800.00  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $458.32
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,900.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $309.77
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $4,100.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$110 Flex)(not for boarding students) $643.72

Post Office Box Rental Fee - $15.00

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017-18 Extension Instruction/Distance Education Tuition and Fees

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 - IN STATE
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:
                  Undergraduate:
                                    Tuition 125.95 251.90 377.85 503.80 629.75 755.70 881.65 1,007.60 1,133.55 1,259.50 1,385.45 1,511.40

Education and Technology Fee 17.84 35.68 53.52 71.36 89.20 107.04 124.88 142.72 160.56 178.40 196.24 214.08

Student Government Fee 0.50       0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50           

                                      Total 144.29 288.08 431.87 575.66 719.45 863.24 1,007.03 1,150.82 1,294.61 1,438.40 1,582.19 1,725.98

Updated by:  Student  Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017-18 Extension Instruction/Distance Education Tuition and Fees

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS - NO COHORT - FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 - IN STATE
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:
                  Undergraduate:
                                    Tuition 125.95 251.90 377.85 503.80 629.75 755.70 881.65 1,007.60 1,133.55 1,259.50 1,385.45 1,511.40

Education and Technology Fee 17.84 35.68 53.52 71.36 89.20 107.04 124.88 142.72 160.56 178.40 196.24 214.08

Student Government Fee 0.50       0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50           

                                      Total 144.29 288.08 431.87 575.66 719.45 863.24 1,007.03 1,150.82 1,294.61 1,438.40 1,582.19 1,725.98

Updated by:  Student  Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017-18 Extension Instruction/Distance Education Tuition and Fees

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 - IN STATE
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Undergraduate:
                                    Tuition 123.48 246.96 370.44 493.92 617.40 740.88 864.36 987.84 1,111.32 1,234.80 1,358.28 1,481.76

Education and Technology Fee 17.84 35.68 53.52 71.36 89.20 107.04 124.88 142.72 160.56 178.40 196.24 214.08

Student Government Fee 0.50       0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50           0.50           0.50          0.50           

                                      Total 141.82 283.14 424.46 565.78 707.10 848.42 989.74 1,131.06 1,272.38 1,413.70 1,555.02 1,696.34

Updated by:  Student  Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017-18 Extension Instruction/Distance Education Tuition and Fees

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS  - OUT OF STATE
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

NON-RESIDENT:

                  Undergraduate:
                                    Tuition 555.24 1,110.48 1,665.72 2,220.96 2,776.20 3,331.44 3,886.68 4,441.92 4,997.16 5,552.40 6,107.64 6,662.88

Education and Technology Fee 17.84 35.68 53.52 71.36 89.20 107.04 124.88 142.72 160.56 178.40 196.24 214.08

Student Government Fee 0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50            0.50            0.50           

                                      Total 573.58 1,146.66 1,719.74 2,292.82 2,865.90 3,438.98 4,012.06 4,585.14 5,158.22 5,731.30 6,304.38 6,877.46

Updated by:  Student  Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017-18 Extension Instruction/Distance Education Tuition and Fees

GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:
                  Graduate:
                                    Tuition 271.57 543.14 814.71 1,086.28 1,357.85 1,629.42 1,900.99 2,172.56 2,444.13 2,715.70 2,987.27 3,258.84

Education and Technology Fee 23.79       47.58         71.37       95.16       118.95     142.74     166.53     190.32     214.08       214.08       214.08      214.08       

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50             0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50             0.50             0.50            0.50             

                                      Total 295.86 591.22 886.58 1,181.94 1,477.30 1,772.66 2,068.02 2,363.38 2,658.71 2,930.28 3,201.85 3,473.42

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Graduate:
                                    Tuition 906.57 1,813.14 2,719.71 3,626.28 4,532.85 5,439.42 6,345.99 7,252.56 8,159.13 9,065.70 9,972.27 10,878.84

Education and Technology Fee 23.79       47.58         71.37       95.16       118.95     142.74     166.53     190.32     214.08       214.08       214.08      214.08       

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50             0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50             0.50             0.50            0.50             

                                      Total 930.86 1,861.22 2,791.58 3,721.94 4,652.30 5,582.66 6,513.02 7,443.38 8,373.71 9,280.28 10,186.85 11,093.42

Tuition School Based Increase
Masters Of Business Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $400.00 Per Semester

Updated by:  Student  Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017-18 Extension Instruction/Distance Education Tuition and Fees

GRADUATE - MASTERS OF INFORMATION & LIBRARY SCIENCE
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Graduate:
                                    Tuition 247.06 494.12 741.18 988.24 1,235.30 1,482.36 1,729.42 1,976.48 2,223.54 2,470.60 2,717.66 2,964.72

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37      95.16        118.95     142.74     166.53      190.32      214.08        214.08       214.08          214.08       

Student Government Fee 0.50            0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50              0.50            0.50               0.50            

                                      Total 271.35 542.20 813.05 1,083.90 1,354.75 1,625.60 1,896.45 2,167.30 2,438.12 2,685.18 2,932.24 3,179.30

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Graduate:
                                    Tuition 882.06 1,764.12 2,646.18 3,528.24 4,410.30 5,292.36 6,174.42 7,056.48 7,938.54 8,820.60 9,702.66 10,584.72

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37      95.16        118.95     142.74     166.53      190.32      214.08        214.08       214.08          214.08       

Student Government Fee 0.50            0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50              0.50            0.50               0.50            

                                      Total 906.35 1,812.20 2,718.05 3,623.90 4,529.75 5,435.60 6,341.45 7,247.30 8,153.12 9,035.18 9,917.24 10,799.30

Tuition School Based Increase
Masters Of Information And Library Science Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $150.00 Per Semester

Updated by:  Student  Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017-18 Extension Instruction/Distance Education Tuition and Fees

GRADUATE - MASTERS OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

                  Graduate:
                                    Tuition 247.06 494.12 741.18 988.24 1,235.30 1,482.36 1,729.42 1,976.48 2,223.54 2,470.60 2,717.66 2,964.72

Education and Technology Fee 23.79         47.58        71.37          95.16        118.95     142.74       166.53      190.32      214.08         214.08       214.08        214.08        

Student Government Fee 0.50             0.50            0.50              0.50            0.50           0.50             0.50            0.50            0.50               0.50             0.50              0.50              

                                      Total 271.35 542.20 813.05 1,083.90 1,354.75 1,625.60 1,896.45 2,167.30 2,438.12 2,685.18 2,932.24 3,179.30

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Graduate:
                                    Tuition 882.06 1,764.12 2,646.18 3,528.24 4,410.30 5,292.36 6,174.42 7,056.48 7,938.54 8,820.60 9,702.66 10,584.72

Education and Technology Fee 23.79         47.58        71.37          95.16        118.95     142.74       166.53      190.32      214.08         214.08       214.08        214.08        

Student Government Fee 0.50             0.50            0.50              0.50            0.50           0.50             0.50            0.50            0.50               0.50             0.50              0.50              

                                      Total 906.35 1,812.20 2,718.05 3,623.90 4,529.75 5,435.60 6,341.45 7,247.30 8,153.12 9,035.18 9,917.24 10,799.30

Tuition School Based Increase
Masters Of Public Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $150.00 Per Semester

Updated by:  Student  Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017-18 Extension Instruction/Distance Education Tuition and Fees

GRADUATE
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Graduate:
                                    Tuition 232.35 464.70 697.05 929.40 1,161.75 1,394.10 1,626.45 1,858.80 2,091.15 2,323.50 2,555.85 2,788.20

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58       71.37       95.16        118.95       142.74         166.53        190.32      214.08       214.08        214.08       214.08      

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50             0.50               0.50             0.50           0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50           

                                      Total 256.64 512.78 768.92 1,025.06 1,281.20 1,537.34 1,793.48 2,049.62 2,305.73 2,538.08 2,770.43 3,002.78

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Graduate:
                                    Tuition 867.35 1,734.70 2,602.05 3,469.40 4,336.75 5,204.10 6,071.45 6,938.80 7,806.15 8,673.50 9,540.85 10,408.20

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58       71.37       95.16        118.95       142.74         166.53        190.32      214.08       214.08        214.08       214.08      

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50             0.50               0.50             0.50           0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50           

                                      Total 891.64 1,782.78 2,673.92 3,565.06 4,456.20 5,347.34 6,238.48 7,129.62 8,020.73 8,888.08 9,755.43 10,622.78

Updated by:  Student  Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017-18 Extension Instruction/Distance Education Tuition and Fees

PhD IN INTEGRATED BIOSCIENCES PROGRAM
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Graduate:
                                    Tuition 232.35 464.70 697.05 929.40 1,161.75 1,394.10 1,626.45 1,858.80 2,091.15 2,323.50 2,555.85 2,788.20

Education and Technology Fee 23.79       47.58        71.37        95.16       118.95     142.74      166.53      190.32     214.08       214.08         214.08         214.08      

Student Government Fee 0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50             0.50               0.50              0.50           

                                      Total 256.64 512.78 768.92 1,025.06 1,281.20 1,537.34 1,793.48 2,049.62 2,305.73 2,538.08 2,770.43 3,002.78

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Graduate:
                                    Tuition 867.35 1,734.70 2,602.05 3,469.40 4,336.75 5,204.10 6,071.45 6,938.80 7,806.15 8,673.50 9,540.85 10,408.20

Education and Technology Fee 23.79       47.58        71.37        95.16       118.95     142.74      166.53      190.32     214.08       214.08         214.08         214.08      

Student Government Fee 0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50             0.50               0.50              0.50           

                                      Total 891.64 1,782.78 2,673.92 3,565.06 4,456.20 5,347.34 6,238.48 7,129.62 8,020.73 8,888.08 9,755.43 10,622.78

Updated by:  Student  Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017-18 Extension Instruction/Distance Education Tuition and Fees

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Law:
                                    Tuition 654.46 1,308.92 1,963.38 2,617.84 3,272.30 3,926.76 4,581.22 5,235.68 5,890.14 6,544.60 7,199.06 7,853.52

Education and Technology Fee 23.79       47.58      71.37       95.16       118.95      142.74       166.53       190.32        214.08       214.08        214.08         214.08      

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50               0.50            

                                      Total 678.75 1,357.00 2,035.25 2,713.50 3,391.75 4,070.00 4,748.25 5,426.50 6,104.72 6,759.18 7,413.64 8,068.10

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Law:
                                    Tuition 1,753.38 3,506.76 5,260.14 7,013.52 8,766.90 10,520.28 12,273.66 14,027.04 15,780.42 17,533.80 19,287.18 21,040.56

Education and Technology Fee 23.79       47.58      71.37       95.16       118.95      142.74       166.53       190.32        214.08       214.08        214.08         214.08      

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50               0.50            

                                      Total 1,777.67 3,554.84 5,332.01 7,109.18 8,886.35 10,663.52 12,440.69 14,217.86 15,995.00 17,748.38 19,501.76 21,255.14

Updated by:  Student  Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017-18 Extension Instruction/Distance Education Tuition and Fees

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Law:
                                    Tuition 654.46 1,308.92 1,963.38 2,617.84 3,272.30 3,926.76 4,581.22 5,235.68 5,890.14 6,544.60 7,199.06 7,853.52

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37       95.16       118.95    142.74       166.53        190.32       214.08      214.08       214.08         214.08       

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50          0.50             0.50              0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50               0.50             

                                      Total 678.75 1,357.00 2,035.25 2,713.50 3,391.75 4,070.00 4,748.25 5,426.50 6,104.72 6,759.18 7,413.64 8,068.10

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Law:
                                    Tuition 1,753.38 3,506.76 5,260.14 7,013.52 8,766.90 10,520.28 12,273.66 14,027.04 15,780.42 17,533.80 19,287.18 21,040.56

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37       95.16       118.95    142.74       166.53        190.32       214.08      214.08       214.08         214.08       

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50          0.50             0.50              0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50               0.50             

                                      Total 1,777.67 3,554.84 5,332.01 7,109.18 8,886.35 10,663.52 12,440.69 14,217.86 15,995.00 17,748.38 19,501.76 21,255.14

Updated by:  Student  Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017-18 Extension Instruction/Distance Education Tuition and Fees

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Law:
                                    Tuition 642.60 1,285.20 1,927.80 2,570.40 3,213.00 3,855.60 4,498.20 5,140.80 5,783.40 6,426.00 7,068.60 7,711.20

Education and Technology Fee 23.79       47.58      71.37      95.16         118.95      142.74       166.53       190.32       214.08         214.08        214.08          214.08        

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50              0.50             0.50               0.50              0.50                0.50              

                                      Total 666.89 1,333.28 1,999.67 2,666.06 3,332.45 3,998.84 4,665.23 5,331.62 5,997.98 6,640.58 7,283.18 7,925.78

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Law:
                                    Tuition 1,686.96 3,373.92 5,060.88 6,747.84 8,434.80 10,121.76 11,808.72 13,495.68 15,182.64 16,869.60 18,556.56 20,243.52

Education and Technology Fee 23.79       47.58      71.37      95.16         118.95      142.74       166.53       190.32       214.08         214.08        214.08          214.08        

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50              0.50             0.50               0.50              0.50                0.50              

                                      Total 1,711.25 3,422.00 5,132.75 6,843.50 8,554.25 10,265.00 11,975.75 13,686.50 15,397.22 17,084.18 18,771.14 20,458.10

Updated by:  Student  Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017-18 Extension Instruction/Distance Education Tuition and Fees

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Law:
                                    Tuition 642.60 1,285.20 1,927.80 2,570.40 3,213.00 3,855.60 4,498.20 5,140.80 5,783.40 6,426.00 7,068.60 7,711.20

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37      95.16       118.95     142.74         166.53            190.32       214.08         214.08         214.08          214.08         

Student Government Fee 0.50            0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50               0.50                  0.50            0.50              0.50               0.50                0.50               

                                      Total 666.89 1,333.28 1,999.67 2,666.06 3,332.45 3,998.84 4,665.23 5,331.62 5,997.98 6,640.58 7,283.18 7,925.78

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Law:
                                    Tuition 1,686.96 3,373.92 5,060.88 6,747.84 8,434.80 10,121.76 11,808.72 13,495.68 15,182.64 16,869.60 18,556.56 20,243.52

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37      95.16       118.95     142.74         166.53            190.32       214.08         214.08         214.08          214.08         

Student Government Fee 0.50            0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50               0.50                  0.50            0.50              0.50               0.50                0.50               

                                      Total 1,711.25 3,422.00 5,132.75 6,843.50 8,554.25 10,265.00 11,975.75 13,686.50 15,397.22 17,084.18 18,771.14 20,458.10

Updated by:  Student  Accounting Department, 08/14/17



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2017-18 Extension Instruction/Distance Education Tuition and Fees

RETURNING LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED PRIOR TO FALL 2014 SEMESTER
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Law:
                                    Tuition 642.60 1,285.20 1,927.80 2,570.40 3,213.00 3,855.60 4,498.20 5,140.80 5,783.40 6,426.00 7,068.60 7,711.20

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58       71.37        95.16         118.95     142.74       166.53      190.32       214.08      214.08       214.08        214.08      

Student Government Fee 0.50            0.50          0.50           0.50             0.50           0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50            

                                      Total 666.89 1,333.28 1,999.67 2,666.06 3,332.45 3,998.84 4,665.23 5,331.62 5,997.98 6,640.58 7,283.18 7,925.78

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Law:
                                    Tuition 1,686.96 3,373.92 5,060.88 6,747.84 8,434.80 10,121.76 11,808.72 13,495.68 15,182.64 16,869.60 18,556.56 20,243.52

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58       71.37        95.16         118.95     142.74       166.53      190.32       214.08      214.08       214.08        214.08      

Student Government Fee 0.50            0.50          0.50           0.50             0.50           0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50            

                                      Total 1,711.25 3,422.00 5,132.75 6,843.50 8,554.25 10,265.00 11,975.75 13,686.50 15,397.22 17,084.18 18,771.14 20,458.10

Updated by:  Student  Accounting Department, 08/14/17



TUITION FOR EMPA STUDENTS ADMITTED IN SUMMER 2012 
NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2017-18 Executive Masters Program Of Public Administration Tuition 
COHORT 9

           P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 TO 99.999 HOURS

                                    Tuition 7,500.00

                                    Total 7,500.00    

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Student  $300.00                            BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student - Parking Deck  $475.00                           Q (21 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,875.87
Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student Evening Permit  $80.00 per semester (rate after 4 p.m.)  R (14 Meals Per Week/$300 Flex)   $1,727.32
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,600.00  S (14 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,655.92
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,750.00  T (8 Meals Per Week/$375 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,460.17
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,800.00   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $458.32
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,900.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $309.77
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $4,100.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$110 Flex)(not for boarding students) $643.72

Post Office Box Rental Fee - $15.00

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17



TUITION FOR EMPA STUDENTS ADMITTED IN SUMMER 2013 
NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2017-18 Executive Masters Program Of Public Administration Tuition 
COHORT 10

           P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 TO 99.999 HOURS

                                    Tuition 7,500.00

                                    Total 7,500.00    

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Student  $300.00                            BOARD PLANS 

Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student - Parking Deck  $475.00                           Q (21 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,875.87

Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student Evening Permit  $80.00 per semester (rate after 4  R (14 Meals Per Week/$300 Flex)   $1,727.32

Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,600.00  S (14 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,655.92

Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,750.00  T (8 Meals Per Week/$375 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,460.17
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,800.00   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $458.32
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,900.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $309.77
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $4,100.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$110 Flex)(not for boarding students) $643.72

Post Office Box Rental Fee - $15.00

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17



TUITION FOR EMPA STUDENTS ADMITTED IN SUMMER 2014 
NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2017-18 Executive Masters Program Of Public Administration Tuition 
COHORT 11

           P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 TO 99.999 HOURS

                                    Tuition 7,500.00

                                    Total 7,500.00    

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Student  $300.00                            BOARD PLANS 

Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student - Parking Deck  $475.00                           Q (21 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,875.87

Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student Evening Permit  $80.00 per semester (rate after 4  R (14 Meals Per Week/$300 Flex)   $1,727.32

Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,600.00  S (14 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,655.92

Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,750.00  T (8 Meals Per Week/$375 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,460.17
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,800.00   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $458.32
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,900.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $309.77
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $4,100.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$110 Flex)(not for boarding students) $643.72

Post Office Box Rental Fee - $15.00

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17



TUITION FOR EMPA STUDENTS ADMITTED IN SUMMER 2015 
NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2017-18 Executive Masters Program Of Public Administration Tuition 
COHORT 12

           P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 TO 99.999 HOURS

                                    Tuition 7,500.00

                                    Total 7,500.00    

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Student  $300.00                            BOARD PLANS 

Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student - Parking Deck  $475.00                           Q (21 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,875.87

Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student Evening Permit  $80.00 per semester (rate after 4 p.m.)  R (14 Meals Per Week/$300 Flex)   $1,727.32

Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,600.00  S (14 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,655.92

Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,750.00  T (8 Meals Per Week/$375 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,460.17
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,800.00   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $458.32
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,900.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $309.77
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $4,100.00 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$110 Flex)(not for boarding students) $643.72

Post Office Box Rental Fee - $15.00

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17



TUITION FOR EMPA STUDENTS ADMITTED IN SUMMER 2016 
NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2017-18 Executive Masters Program Of Public Administration Tuition 
COHORT 13

           P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 TO 99.999 HOURS

                                    Tuition 7,500.00

                                    Total 7,500.00    

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Student  $300.00                            BOARD PLANS 

Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student - Parking Deck  $475.00                           Q (21 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,875.87

Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student Evening Permit  $80.00 per semester (rate after 4 p.m.)  R (14 Meals Per Week/$300 Flex)   $1,727.32

Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,600.00  S (14 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,655.92

Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,750.00  T (8 Meals Per Week/$375 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,460.17
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,800.00   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $458.32
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,900.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $309.77
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $4,100.00 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$110 Flex)(not for boarding students) $643.72

Post Office Box Rental Fee - $15.00

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17



TUITION FOR EMPA STUDENTS ADMITTED IN SUMMER 2017 
NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2017-18 Executive Masters Program Of Public Administration Tuition 
COHORT 14

           P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 TO 99.999 HOURS

                                    Tuition 7,500.00

                                    Total 7,500.00    

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Student  $300.00                            BOARD PLANS 

Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student - Parking Deck  $475.00                           Q (21 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,875.87

Vehicle Registration & Parking -  Student Evening Permit  $80.00 per semester (rate after 4 p.m.)  R (14 Meals Per Week/$300 Flex)   $1,727.32

Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,600.00  S (14 Meals Per Week/$225 Flex)   $1,655.92

Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,750.00  T (8 Meals Per Week/$375 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,460.17
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,800.00   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $458.32
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,900.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $309.77
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $4,100.00 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$110 Flex)(not for boarding students) $643.72

Post Office Box Rental Fee - $15.00

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/14/17


